505895556 02/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5942257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIER ADELCHI RUFFINI	06/29/2010
BJARNE BOGEN	06/25/2010
AGNETE BRUNSVIK FREDRIKSEN	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VACCIBODY AS
Street Address:	GAUSTADALLEEN 21
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0349

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-755-2100

Email: evelyn.casey@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: B. LOGAN BUCK

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V89540 1010USPCT (0002.9)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. LOGAN BUCK, USPTO REG. NO. 62,697	
SIGNATURE:	/b. logan buck/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P4070 Assignment - priorities 262806#page1.tif source=P4070 Assignment - priorities 262806#page2.tif

PATENT 505895556 REEL: 051697 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Pier Adelchi Ruffini via N. Palmieri, 31 20141 Milano Italy

Bjarne Bogen Pelvikvn. 28 1367 Snarøya Norway

Agnete Brunsvik Fredriksen Strandvn. 5 2005 Rælingen Norway

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"Homodimeric protein constructs"

for which European patent application No. 10167291.3 and a US provisional patent application was filed on 25 June 2010,

to

Vaccibody AS Gaustadalieen 21 0349 Osio Norway

a limited company existing under the laws of Norway (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent

PATENT 3
REEL: 051697 FRAME: 0216

18314EP00

applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the hid rights of the presord Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing therein to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:

MILAND, MALY, 29.6 2010

NOT 25.6 2010

0% 256,000

Assignor signatures:

Diar Admen, Unit

iyansı Hogen

Agrete Brunsvik fredriksen

We, the Assignee, hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date

Assignee signature(s) (game and

title of signor(s)

Vaccitody A

Temponia NOTAEPON/25/66/03/66

PATENT REEL: 051697 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 02/03/2020